

July 2, 2021
Public Relations and Investor Relations Department
Corporate Governance Division
Oji Holdings Corporation
https://www.ojiholdings.co.jp/english

Selection as a Member of the FTSE4Good Index Series and the FTSE Blossom Japan Index

Oji Holdings (CEO: Masatoshi Kaku, Head office: Tokyo) proudly announces that it has been selected for inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series and the FTSE Blossom Japan Index for the third consecutive year.

The FTSE4Good Index Series and the FTSE Blossom Japan Index were designed by FTSE Russell, a globally recognized index provider, and consist of the companies that demonstrate strong ESG (Environment, Society and Governance) performance. The FTSE Blossom Japan Index is selected by GPIF (Government Pension Investment Fund) as one of their ESG investment indices.

The Oji Group has made "Harmony with Nature and Society" as a part of its management philosophy. The Group is working on the "realization of a sustainable society" through a variety of measures that give consideration to the environment, society, and the economy.

Oji Group Management Philosophy and Strategy https://www.ojiholdings.co.jp/english/group/policy/philosophy.html

FTSE4Good Index Series https://www.ftserussell.com/products/indices/ftse4good

FTSE Blossom Japan Index https://www.ftserussell.com/index/spotlight/ftse-blossom-japan-index

Contact

Public Relations and Investor Relations Department, Corporate Governance Division, Oji Holdings Corporation

Phone: +81-3-3563-4523 Email: oji-holdings@oji-gr.com